, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YU AET IAH A FEed, TRaw7 donet 3k RBfFwa
Olo THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, WEST BENGAL & SIKKIM

AAYAKAR BHAWAN, P-7,CHOWRINGHEE SQUARE, KOLKATA-700 069
Ph. No. : (033) 2213 6150, Fax No : (033) 2213 6989, Mail Id -kolkata.dcit.hq.admin.vig@incometax.gov.in

F.No. PCCIT/WBS/Admn/DC/Estt(Gz)/20(Part-1)/Training(Group-A&B)/2018-19/ 3 & %, Date: /5. 05. 2018

To,

Deputy Director of Income Tax (HRD)(TCB),
Directorate of Income Tax (HRD), CBDT

24 Floor, Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium, Pragati Bihar

New Delhi - 110003.

Sir,
Sub: “Orientation Programme for newly promoted ACsIT from 28" May to 25t July, 2018 - matter reg.
Ref: Your office letter of F.No.HRD/TCB/620/8/2018-19/766 dated 08. 05. 2018.

Kindly refer to the above.

PART-I:- | am directed to convey that the following officer of this Region who has been promoted vide Board's Order
No.46 of 2018 dated 23.03.2018 (SI.No. 1), and those who have been promoted for the post of ACsIT vide Board’s Order No.
196 of 2017 dated 13.11.2017and have been posted in this Region vide Board's Order No. 60 of 2018 dated 03.05.2018 (SI. No.
02 -16), have been nominated for the training programme on the captioned subject scheduled to be held at NADT, Nagpur

from 28" May to 25t July, 2018. The details of the officers are given below : -

SI. | Name of the Officer (Shri/Smt.) Designation Mobile No. Mail Id

No.

1. | Pampa Ray (12599) ACIT(OSD) to W-36(3),Kolkata. | 8902196489 | kolkata.ito36.3@incometax.gov.in

2. | Rajdulal Mukhopadhyay(165BU) | ACIT(OSD) to W-1(3), Kolkata. 9477330120 | raj.d.mukhopadhyay@incometax.gov.in

3. Bandana Dasgupta (Barnwal) ACIT(OSD) to W-25(2), Kolkata | 8902198584 | bandana.dasgupta@incometax.gov.in

(165BV)

4, Rupasri Roy(Chakravarty)(165CD) | ACIT(OSD) to W-55(1), Kolkata. | 8902198592 Rupasri.r.chakravarty@in_cometax.gov.in

5. Sayantan Banerjee(165CF) ACIT(OSD) to Tech.to CCIT- 8902197979 | sayantan.banerjee@incometx.gov.in
TDS, Kolkata.

6. Bhupesh Gautam (165CJ) ACIT(OSD) to W-2(1), Siliguri 8902199789 | bhups@yahoo.co.in

7. | John Kerketta (165FK) ACIT(OSD) to W-5(4), Kolkata. 8902196511 | john.kerketta@incometax.gov.in

8. Tenzing Yangchen Bhutia (165FL) | ACIT(OSD) to(Exemptions), W- | 8902199695 | tenztashi@gmail.com
2(2), Siliguri

9. | Sambhu Kumar Roy (165FS) ACIT(OSD) to W-6(3), Kolkata. 8902198726 | shambhu.k.roy@incometax.gov.in

10. | Pradip Kumar (165FV) ACIT(OSD) to W-8(1), Kolkata. 8902198899 | pradeep.kumar@incometax.gov.in

11. | Joyashish Choudhury (165GC) ACIT(OSD) to IAP-1(2), Kolkata. | 8902196431 | joyashish_choudhury@yahoo.com

12. | Rajiv Kumar Panday (165GD) ACIT(OSD) to W-3(2), Kolkata. 8902195850 | kolkata.ito3.2@incometax.gov.in

13. | Sandip Guha(165GE) ACIT(OSD) to W-1(2), Siliguri. 8902199734 | sandip.purnia@incometax.gov.in

14. | Bhaskar Deb (165GR) ACIT(OSD) to (Vigilance)-3, Kol | 8902199466 | deb.bhaskar@incometax.gov.in

15. | Jai Prakash Yadav (165GS) ACIT(OSD) to W-12(3), Kolkata. | 8902195467 | jai.p.yadav@incometax.gov.in

16. | C. Veerabhadram (PH)(165IU) ACIT(OSD) to W-39(3),Medinipur | 8902199418 | veerbhadram.chintakindi@incometax.gov.in

It is pertinent to mention that the above officers are directed to handover the charges presently held by them
before proceeding on the training.

contd. to page-2




PART-II:- | am also directed to convey that the following officers who have been
Order No. 196 of 2017 dated 13.11.2017and U.O.P. vide Board's Order No. 60 of 201
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promoted for the post of ACsIT vide Board's
8 dated 03.05.2018 to other region have

been nominated for the aforesaid training programme. The details of the officers are given below :

1. Subrato Goswami (165BR) . ACIT(OSD) to W-1(1), Kolkata. 9432305708 | kolkata.ito1.1@incometax.gov.in
2. Saikat Mitra(165BS) AClT(OSD) toW-1(2), Kolkata. 9330865454 | kolkata.ito1.2@incometax.gov.in
3. Magpen Bhutia (165BX) ACIT(OSD) to W-1(4), Kolkata. 8902196177 | magpen.bhutia@incometax.gov.in
4, (S1nggBDYh)edhen Wangmo Bhutia | ACIT(OSD) to W-1(4), Siliguri. 8902199718 | dhedhen.w.bhutia@incometax.gov.in
5 Sonam Khambachay(165BZ) ACIT(OSD) to Hgrs. & TPS to PCIT, Siliguri | 8902199794 sonam khambachay@incometax.gov.in
6. Pramod Lakra(165CA) ACIT(OSD) to W-2(2), Kolkata. 8902199889 | kolkata.ito2.2@incometax.gov.in
7. Tapas Lodh(165CC) ACIT(OSD) to Tech. to PCIT-Durgapur 8902199119 | tapas.lodh@incometax.gov.in
8. Subhamay Datta(165CE) ACIT(OSD) to Hars. (Admn. & TPS)-1, Kol | 8902196518 | subhamay.datta@incometax.gov.in
9. Sanjay Kumar Verma(165CG) ACIT(OSD) to W-12(4), Kolkata. 8902196050 | sanjay.verma@incometax.gov.in
10. | Raman Kumar Verma(165CH) | ACIT(OSD) to W-3(1), Kolkata. 8902198594 | raman.k.verma@incometax.gov.in
11. | Jaydip Mondal(165Cl) ACIT(OSD) to W-44(3), Kolkata. 8902196976 | joydip.mandal@incometax.gov.in
12. | Kundan Chakma(165FJ) ACIT(OSD) to W-2(3), Kolkata. 8902196436 | kolkata.ito2.3@incometax.gov.in
13. | Sujit Kumar Singﬁ(1 65FM) ACIT(OSD) to W-3(3), Kolkata. 8902197100 | sujit.singh@incometax.gov.in
14. | Debasish Roy (165FO) ACIT(OSD) to W-4(1), Kolkata. 8902196524 | debasishroy@incometax.gov.in
15. | Sanmoy Dasghosh(165FP) g.(‘Z(E(OSD) to (OSD) to Pr.CCIT, WB & 8902196515 | sanmay.dasghosh@incometax.gov.in
ikkim .
16. | Uttam Kumar(165FQ) ACIT(OSD) to Hars. to PCIT-18, Kol 8902198191 | uttam.kumar@incometax.gov.in
17. | Dawa Norbu Lama(165FR) ACIT(OSD) to W-5(3)TDS Darjeeling 8902199725 | darjeeling.ito.tds5.3@incometax.gov.in
18. | Shyamal Kumar Das(165FU) ACIT(OSD) to (Vigilance)-1, Kolkata 8902198895 | shyamal.k.das@incometax.gov.in
19. | Vijay Kumar Prasad(165FW) ACIT(OSD) to IAP-2(1), Kolkata. 8902198291 | vijay.k.prasad@incometax.gov.in
20. | Baidya Nath Mehta(165FX) ACIT(OSD) to (Inv.), Unit-4, Kolkata. 8902199332 | kolkata.ito.inv4@incometax.gov.in
21. | Tashi Tshering Bhutia (165GA) | ACIT(OSD) to W-1(1), Siliguri. 8902199751 | tashi.t.bhutia@incometax.gov.in
22 . | Roshan Lakra(165GB) ACIT(OSD) to PCIT-5, Kolkata. 8902198366 | roshanlakra@incometax.gov.in
£ .| Sanjeeb Roy(165GF) ACIT(OSD) to Hars. to PCIT-12, Kol 8902195020 | sanjeeb.roy@incometax.gov.in

It is pertinent to mention that the above offic
before proceeding on the training. They will directly j

allowed to avail the joining time period at that time.

PART-IIl:- | am further directed to conyey that the following officers are U.O.r
dated 03.05.2018. They have not been nominated for the training programme

till date. The details of the officers are given below :

ors are directed to handover the charges presently held by them
oin their new region on completion of the training. They may be

»_in this Region vide Board's Order No. 60 of 2018
from this region since they have yet been joined

Sl.No. | Name of the officers Designation From To
1 P K.Singh (165AR) ACIT (OSD) QOrisha WB&Sikkim
2 B.K.Mohanty (165AW) ACIT (OSD) Orisha -do-
3 Debadatta Parija (165EC) ACIT(OSD) Qrisha -do-
4 S.John K.Gangte (165FG) ACIT(OSD) NER -do-
5 Ratan Kumar Singh (165HE) ACIT(OSD) Gujarat -do-

It is pertinent to mention that the nomination of the abov
controlling CCIT(CCA) Region.

e listed officers may be called from their present

contd. to page-3
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Part-IV: The following officers have been allowed exemption from attending the aforesaid training programme -

M.No. PCCIT/WBS/Admn/DC/Estt(Gz)/20(Part-l) Training(Group-A&B)/2018-19/3 £ $5 =39 %% Dated:

Name of the Officer

Sl. Designation Grounds

No. (Shri/Smt.)

1 Mousumi Dawn Mitra (145DM) ACIT, Circle-55, Kolkata Self and son's medical grounds

2 Tarun Kumar Mitra(165BT) ACIT(OSD) to W-53(1), Kolkata Retirement on superannuation on
31.12.2018

3 Chanchal Kumar Sarkar(165BW) ACIT(OSD), Ward-33(3), Kolkata Retirement on superannuation on
31.10.2019

4 Srabanti Bhattacharjee (165CB) ACIT(OSD), Tech. to Pr.CIT - 20, Kol Son's education

5 Sanjeev Kumar (165FN), ADIT(OSD), Vig. - 2, Kolkata Daughter’s education

6 Partha Pratim Ghosh(165FT) ACIT(OSD), IAP-2(6), Kolkata Family ground

7 Tridip Kumar Munsi (165FY) ACIT(OSD), Tech. to Pr.CIT - 2, Kol Son’s education

8 Rinzee Lhamu Sherpa (165FZ) ACIT(OSD), Ward-3(4), Kalimpong Family ground

9 Mitali Patra (165GG) ACIT(OSD), Tech., CCIT - 6, Kolkata Son’s education & medical and

Parent's medical ground

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

/’%V\%’{} '3

(33Tt F39rSY /Anurag Tripathi, IRS)
AAHT IUTYH. [ (T T, FAHAT), FIAHTAT
DCIT, Hars. (Admn.& Vig.), Kolkata
Fd . .33, 7.9, ud i/ For Pr.CCIT, WB & Sikkim

Copy for kind information and necessary action to:

i
2.

Pr. Director General(Trg.) NADT, Nagpur.

The Administrative Heads of the nominated Officers with a rquest to release the officers concerned of your charge

to enable them to attend the Orientation Programme on scheduled date at NADT, Nagpur.

The nominated officers for information and follow up action as stated by DDIT(HRD)(TCB), New Delhi and NADT,

Nagpur's letters dated 08.05.2018 (copies enclosed).
CCIT(CCA), Odisha/NER/Gujarat.
Administrative Heads of the exempted officers.
Exempted officers.
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(37<3XmaT FA9TEY /Anurag Tripathi, IRS)
ATFT IITYH, @ . (TAT . TAHAT), FIARTAT
DCIT, Hars. (Admn.& Vig.), Kolkata
Fd T LA, 9.9, 05 &fFH/ For Pr.CCIT, WB & Sikkim

. 05. 2018



